
Trine Univ. (5-13-1, 2-7-1 NCHA) -vs- St. Norbert College (16-6, 10-3 NCHA)
2/5/2022 at De Pere, Wis.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/5/2022
Start: 3:00 pm
Time: 1:55 pm
Attendance: 117
Location: De Pere, Wis.
Officials: Referee: Davis Sell; Linesman: Mason Strom; Linesman:
Justin Peters

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Trine Univ. 0 1 1 2
St. Norbert College 0 2 1 3

TU: Grace Canty (1); Kailey Mleko (1)
SNC: Abbie Tollefson (1); Courtnie Hogan (1); Jordan Moore (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TU SNC
2nd 01:34 SNC Jordan Moore Morgan Olson PP 0 1
2nd 10:49 SNC Courtnie Hogan Ava Jaschke, Kennedy Kiecker EV 0 2
2nd 11:54 TU Grace Canty Abby Martin, Taryn Raisanen PP 1 2
3rd 05:43 SNC Abbie Tollefson Hannah Hickman EV 1 3
3rd 16:09 TU Kailey Mleko Kirsten Vandenheuvel, Gabrielle Hicks PP 2 3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SNC Gaby Turer 02:00 TRIPPING 08:03 PP
1st SNC Gabby Holtz 02:00 TRIPPING 10:55 PP
1st TU Kailey Mleko 02:00 TRIPPING 13:37 PP
1st TU Gabrielle Hicks 02:00 TRIPPING 18:44 PP
2nd TU Sara Martino 02:00 CHECKING 00:09 PP
2nd SNC Abbie Tollefson 02:00 CHECKING 06:18 PP
2nd SNC Sydney Luttrell 02:00 INTERFERENCE 11:43 PP
3rd SNC Paige Nelson 02:00 TRIPPING 15:50 PP



Individual
Trine Univ. 2

St. Norbert College 3

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
LW 3 Payton Hans 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 5 Devin Dzumaryk 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 8 Kirsten Vandenheuvel 0 1 0 0 - - 0

9 Emily Moore 0 0 0 0 - - 0
C 10 Brandi Wilson 0 0 0 0 - - 0

15 Jade Pandres 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Ellie Warhoftig 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Grace Canty 1 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 19 Kailey Mleko 1 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
21 Abby Martin 0 1 0 0 - - 0
22 Hannah Nelson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Sara Martino 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
24 Michelle Byker 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Gabrielle Hicks 0 1 0 0 - 1-2 0
27 Natasha Strbiak 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 31 Ryleigh Furlong 0 0 0 0 - - 0
51 Taryn Raisanen 0 1 0 0 - - 0
64 Anabelle Scriver 0 0 0 0 - - 0
88 Theresa DiMaggio 0 0 0 0 - - 0
94 Makena Thompson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 23 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 23 0 0-0 3-6 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Maddux Federici 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Natalie Hogan 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Gabby Holtz 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
5 Lexi Bonfe 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Morgan Olson 0 1 0 0 - - 0

LW 8 Hannah Hickman 0 1 0 0 - - 0
C 9 Abbie Tollefson 1 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

12 Margaret Wohlleber 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 13 Kennedy Kiecker 0 1 0 0 - - 0

16 Sydney Luttrell 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
D 17 Ava Jaschke 0 1 0 0 - - 0

18 Courtnie Hogan 1 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Eve Parker 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Alexa Morrow 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 22 Kelsey Ross 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Paige Nelson 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
24 Jordan Moore 1 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Gaby Turer 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

G 33 Ashley Ommen 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 31 0 - - 0

Totals 3 4 31 0 0-0 5-10 0

Trine Univ. Goalkeeping St. Norbert College Goalkeeping

Trine Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
31 Ryleigh Furlong L 59:40 3 0 28
TM TEAM 0:20 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 28

St. Norbert College Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
33 Ashley Ommen W 60:00 2 0 21

Totals 2 0 21

Trine Univ. Faceoffs St. Norbert College Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.


